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Diese Anleitung muss dem Benutzer ausgehandigt werden. Garantie/Haftung nur bei Montage geméss Anleitung durch eine konzessionierte Fachkraft und

gemass Ortlichen Vorschriften bei einem Druckbereich 1 -7 bar.

Garantie/responsabilité uniquement assurées en cas de montage conforme au mode d’emploi, effectué par un spécialiste concessionnaire et en fonction des

prescriptions locales dans des conditions de pression comprises entre 1 -7 bars.

Garanzia/responsabilita assicurate soltanto in caso di montaggio conforme alle istruzioni per 'uso e eseguito da uno specialista concessionario in funzione

delle prescrizioni locali con un campo di pressione di 1 - 7 bar.

Guarantee/Liability only when assembled by an approved specialist in accordance with the instructions and local regulations within the pressure range 1 -7 bar.
Garantia/Responsabilidad sélo cuando estd montado segun las instrucciones de un profesional autorizado y de conformidad con la normativa local en el rango de presién 1 -7 bar.
Garantie/aansprakelijkheid enkel bij montage volgens de handleiding door een bevoegde vakman en volgens de lokale voorschriften bij drukbereik 1 -7 bar.

Garance/zaruka pouze pfi montazi, provadéné dle navodu osobou odborné zplsobilou s pfislusnou koncesi a dle predpist platnych v misté a pfi tlaku v

rozmezi od 1 do 7 bart.

Garantija / turtiné atsakomybé suteikiama, jei montavima pagal instrukcija atlieka kvalifikuotas specialistas pagal vietinius reikalavimus reikalavimus esant 1 - 7 bary slégio diapazonui.
Gwarancja/odpowiedzialno$¢ prawna wytacznie w przypadku montazu wykonanego przez upowaznionego specijaliste zgodnie z instrukcja oraz lokalnymi

przepisami w zakresie ci$nienia od 1 do 7 bar.

Garancia/felel6sség csak engedéllyel rendelkez6 szakember &ltal végrehajtott, az Utmutatasnak és a helyi eléirasoknak megfelel6 szerelés esetén,

1 -7 baros nyomastartomanyban.

[apaHTys feiicTBUTENbHA TOMBKO B TOM Clly4ae, eC/M MOHTaX BbIMOHEH CMELMaNCTOM COrNacHO MHCTPYKLMM 11 C Y4ETOM MECTHBIX MPEeANnVCaHmii Npu AnanasoHe Aasnexus 1 -7 6ap.
[apaHLysi / 0TrOBOPHOCT Camo MpW MOHTaX B CbOTBETCTBME C PKOBOACTBOTO OT INLEH3MPAH CMeLVaniicT 1 B CbOTBETCTBUE C MECTHUTE pasnopenoun

3a AnanasoH Ha HansiraHeto 1 - 7 6apa.

Denne vejledning skal udleveres til brugeren. Garantien geelder kun, hvis monteringen udferes af en autoriseret fagmand, der folger vejledningen og overholder

de lokale bestemmelser ved et trykomrade p& 1 -7 bar.

Denna anvisning maste verlamnas till anvandaren. Garanti/erséttningsskyldighet géller endast om monteringen har genomférts enligt anvisningen av en

auktoriserad specialist och enligt de lokala féreskrifterna pé tryckomradet 1 - 7 bar.

Denne veiledningen méa utleveres til brukeren. Garanti/erstatningsansvar kun hvis montering er utfert av en fagperson med konsesjon i henhold til veiledning

og i samsvar med lokale forskrifter ved et trykk pa 1 til 7 bar.

Tamé ohje taytyy antaa kayttajélle. Takuu/tuotevastuu vain, kun asennuksen suorittaa toimiluvan omaava ammattilainen kayttéohjeen seka paikallisten

1 -7 baarin painealuetta koskevien maaraysten mukaisesti

Tento navod musi byt doruceny pouzivatelovi. Zaruka plati, len ak sa montaz vykona podia navodu a ak ju vykona odbornik s opravnenim v stlade s

miestnymi predpismi, a to pri rozsahu tlaku 1 - 7 bar.

WREARBBHEEARAF. RIE/REVEERAEE, FRENTWARGESENEAR EAKE 1 - 7 bar EHFRTAN

See juhend tuleb kasutajale anda. Garantii kehtib ainult juhul, kui seade on paigaldatud kasutusjuhendi jérgi, seda on teinud lintsentsiga spetsialist ning

jérgitud on kohalikke eeskirju ja paigaldatud on réhuvahemikus 1-7 baari.

Ove se upute moraju predati korisniku. Garancija/odgovornost vrijedi samo ako je montazu izvrsilo ovladteno stru¢no osoblje prema uputama i lokalnim

propisima pri rasponu tlaka od 1 do 7 bara.

Sis instrukcijas ir janodod lietotajam. Garantija ir speka tikai tad, ja licencéts specialists uzstadisanu veic atbilstosi vietgjiem noteikumiem un 1-7 bar spiediena intervala.

O presente manual deve ser entregue ao utilizador. Garantia/responsabilidade apenas no caso de montagem realizada por um técnico concessionado

e segundo os regulamentos locais, com uma gama de pressao de 1 -7 bar.

Prezentele instructiuni trebuie inmanate utilizatorului. Garantia este valabila doar in cazul montérii conforme cu instructiunile de catre un specialist concesionat si respectand
prevederile locale la un interval de presiune de 1 - 7 bar.

Bu talimat, kullaniciya teslim edilmelidir. Bu kilavuz kullaniciya verilimelidir. Garanti/sorumluluk, sadece iriin 1 - 7 bar basing araliginda kilavuzda 6ngériilen sekilde yetkili uzman
personel tarafindan ve yerel ydnetmeliklerde 6ngériildigii sekilde monte edildiginde gegerlilik kazanir.

Garantni list /Garancija / odgovornost samo ako ih montira ovlaséeno lice u skladu sa uputstvima i lokalnim propisima u opsegu pritiska 1 - 7 bara.

Garancija / Odgovornost velja samo v kolikor montirano s strani stokovnega osebja, v kolikor v skladu z navodili za montazo, v kolikor so upostevani lokalni veljavni predpisi
in v kolikor je pritisk vode med 1 - 7 bara.
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GemaB geltender Norm

Selon les normes en vigueur

Ai sensi della norma vigente
According to current legislation
Segun normativa vigente

In overeenstemming met de
geldende norm

Tato doporuceni jsou platna

za predpokladu, ze instalace je

v souladu s predpisy dané zemé.

Pagal taikoma standartg
Zgodnie z obowigzujacymi
przepisami

A vonatkozo6 szabvanynak

1 megfeleléen

CbrnacHo nNpunoXWmMuTe cTaHaapTm

| overensstemmelse med geeldende standard
Enligt géllande standard

I henhold til gjeldende standard
Voimassa olevan normin mukaan

V sulade s platnou normou
FEERRE

Vastavalt kehtivale standardile

Prema vazecim standardima

Saskana ar spéka esos$o standartu

n conformitate cu standardul in vigoare
De acordo com a legislacao em vigor
Gegerli standarda uygun

Prema vazeéem standardu

B cooTBeTCTBUM C HaUMOHanBHLIMU Y skladu z veljavnim standardom

HOopmaTmsamu

220-240 VAC
50/60 Hz.
1650 W Max.

=

V= Bereich  Alue

Volume Oblast
Volumen X1
Zone Piirkond
Zéna Podrucje
Sritis Zona
Terllet Alan
3oHa Podrucje
3oHa Obmocje
Omrade

3 x Tmm?

L Min. = 650 mm

@GMin: 6 mm
GMax: 8,5 mm

DE Dieses elekirische Produkt kann im
Bereich 2 installiert werden, dabei muss
jedoch die Wandsteckdose immer im
Bereich 3 installiert werden.

Diese Empfehlungen sind gliltig, solange
sie mit den jeweiligen Landesvorschriften
Ubereinstimmen.

Dieses Produkt (IPX4) darf keinem
Wasserstrahl zwecks Reinigung
ausgesetzt werden.

FR Ce produit électrique peut étre installé en zone 2 mais la
prise électrique doit toujours étre installée en zone 3.

Cette recommandation est valide si I'installation est
compatible avec les réglementations en vigueur dans le

pays.
Ce produit (IPX4) ne doit pas étre exposé a des jets d'eau
pour son nettoyage.

IT Il presente prodotto elettrico puo essere installato nella
zona 2, in questo caso pero la presa a parete dovra essere
sempre installata nella zona 3.

Queste raccomandazioni sono valide fintanto che coincidono
con le relative norme nazionali.

Il presente prodotto (IPX4) non deve essere esposto a getti
d’acqua a fini di pulizia.

EN This electric product may be installed in zone 2, although
if connected to a wall-socket, it shall always be installed in
zone 3.

These recommendations are valid as long as the installation
is compatible with the country regulations.

This product (IPX4) shall not be exposed to water jets for
cleaning purposes.

ES Este producto eléctrico puede instalarse en el volumen
2, aungue en caso de conectarse mediante una base de
enchufe, ésta debe estar siempre instalada en el volumen 3.
Esta recomendacion es valida siempre y cuando la normativa
vigente en el pais lo permita.

Este producto (IPX4) no debe estar sometido a rafagas de
agua para su limpieza.

NL Dit elektrische product kan worden geinstalleerd in
zone 2, maar het stopcontact moet altijd in zone 3 worden
geinstalleerd.

Deze aanbevelingen zijn geldig zolang ze voldoen aan de
respectieve nationale voorschriften.

Dit product (IPX4) mag tijdens het reinigen niet worden
blootgesteld aan waterstralen.

CS Tento elektricky vyrobek mize byt instalovan v oblasti 2,
ale zasuvka musi byt vzdy instalovana v oblasti 3.

Tato doporuceni jsou platna za predpokladu, Ze instalace je
v souladu s predpisy dané zemé. Tento produkt (IPX4) nesmi
byt za Ucelem c&isténi vystaven tryskajici vodé.

LT $j elektros gaminj galima montuoti 2 srityje, tagiau
sieninis kistukinis lizdas visada turi biti jrengtas 3 srityje.
Sios rekomendacijos galioja tol, kol jos atitinka atitinkamas
nacionalines taisykles.

Sio gaminio (IPX4) negalima valyti vandens Ciurkslémis.

PL Ten produkt elektryczny mozna zainstalowaé w obszarze
2, przy czym konieczna jest instalacja gniazda elektrycznego
w obszarze 3.

Zalecenia te obowiazuja w przypadku, gdy sa zgodne ze
stosownymi przepisami krajowymi.

Niniejszego produktu (IPX4) nie wolno wystawia¢ na dziatanie
strumienia wody w celu wyczyszczenia.

HU Ez az elektromos termék a 2. szamu terlileten
telepithetd, amelyhez a fali aljzatot mindig a 3.

szamu terlleten kell telepiteni. Ezek az ajanlasok csak a
vonatkozé nemzeti el6irasoknak valé megfelelés esetén
érvényesek.

Ezt a terméket (IPX4) nem szabad vizsugarral tisztitani.

RU Or0 anekTpuyeckoe n3fenve MOXHO yCTaHaBnvMBaThb B
30He 2, 0/JHaKO MPW 3TOM CTEHHYIO PO3ETKY BCeraa cnepyet
ycTaHaenmeaTb B 30He 3.

OTn pekomeHaaUMY AENCTBUTENBHBI, ECIN CNOCO6
YCTaHOBKM OTBEYaeT HopMaMm, ANCTBYIOLLM B CTpaHe
aKcnnyaTaumm.

OuncTky AaHHoro npopykTa (IPX4) Henb3s BbINONHATL C
MOMOLLbIO CTPYM BOfBbI.

BG Tosu enekTpuyecku npoayKT Moxe fja ce MOHTUpa B
30Ha 2, HO CTEHHUSIT KOHTaKT TPA6Ba BUHary ia e MOHTVpa
B 30Ha 3.

Teau npenopbKku ca BannaHw, CTvra ja oTroBapsT Ha
CbOTBETHUTE HALMOHA/HWN pa3nopenou.

Toawn npoaykT (IPX4) He TpsibBa Aa ce uanara Ha BoAHa CTpys
3a LieNnTe Ha NouKCcTBaHEeTo.

DA Dette elektriske produkt kan installeres i volumen 2,

i denne forbindelse skal vaegstikkontakten imidlertid altid
veere installeret i volumen 3.

Disse anbefalinger geelder under forudsaetning af, at de
stemmer overens med de geeldende nationale forskrifter.
Dette produkt (IPX4) mé ikke udseettes for vandstrale med
henblik pa rengering.

SV Dette elektriske produktet kan installeres i omrade 2.
Vegguttaket ma imidlertid alltid installeres i omrade 3.
Disse anbefalingene er gyldige sa lengde de stemmer
overens med de respektive nasjonale forskriftene.

Dette produktet (IPX4) ma ikke utsettes for vannstraler for
rengjering.




NO Denna elekiriska produkt kan
installeras i omrade 2, men végguttaget
maste alltid installeras i omrade 3.
Dessa rekommendationer &r giltiga under
forutsattning att de dverensstammer med
géllande nationella bestdmmelser.
Denna produkt (IPX4) far inte utsattas for
vattenstralar i rengéringssyfte.
Fl Tama sahkoinen tuote voidaan asentaa alueelle 2,
mutta seindpistorasia on talléin kuitenkin aina asennettava
alueelle 3.
Namaé suositukset ovat voimassa niin kauan, kun ne
vastaavat vastaavia maakohtaisia maérayksia.
Tata tuotetta (IPX4) ei saa altistaa vesisuihkulle puhdistusta
varten.
SK Tento elektricky vyrobok méze byt instalovany v oblasti
2, ale nastenna zasuvka musi byt vzdy instalovana
v oblasti 3.
Tieto odportcania su platné, pokial st v sulade s prislusnymi
narodnymi predpismi.
Tento vyrobok (IPX4) sa nesmie Cistit pod prudom vody.
ZH XS IARSAEX, 2 1, (BEERHRREIAZR AR
REIEXN 3 .
REFSENNERNE, LI,
EEER, NMSEZm (IPX4) REMWKEIRZ T,

ET Seda elektritoodet saab paigaldada piirkonda 2,

kuid seina pistikupesa tuleb alati paigaldada piirkonda 3.
Need soovitused kehtivad seni, kuni need vastavad
vastavatele riiklikele eeskirjadele.

See toode (IPX4) ei tohi puhastamisel kokku puutuda
veejoaga.

HR Ovaj elektricni proizvod mogucée je instalirati u podrucju
2, ali zidna uti¢nica uvijek mora biti instalirana u podrucju 3.
Ove preporuke vrijede sve dok su u skladu s odredenim
nacionalnim propisima.

Ovaj proizvod (IPX4) ne smije se izlagati mlazu vode radi
ciséenja.

LV So elektrisko izstradajumu var instalét 2. zona,

tacu sienas kontaktligzdai tada gadijuma vienmér jabut
instalétai 3. zona.

Sis rekomendacijas ir speka, ja tas sakrit ar attiecigas valsts
noteikumiem.

Lai veiktu tirisanu, So izstradajumu (IPX4) nedrikst paklaut
udens struklas iedarbibai.

PT Acest produs electric poate fi instalat in zona 2, dar priza
de perete trebuie sa fie intotdeauna instalata in zona 3.
Aceste recomandari sunt valabile atat timp céat sunt
conforme cu reglementarile nationale respective.

Acest produs (IPX4) nu trebuie sé fie expus la jeturi de apa
pentru curatare.

RO Este produto elétrico pode ser instalado na zona 2, mas a
tomada de parede deve ser sempre instalada na zona 3.
Estas recomendagdes sdo vélidas desde que estejam em
conformidade com os respetivos regulamentos nacionais.
Este produto (IPX4) ndo deve ser exposto a jatos de agua para
fins de limpeza.

TR Bu elektrikli Girlin 2. alana monte edilebilir, ancak duvar
prizi her zaman 3. alana monte edilmelidir.

Bu tavsiyeler, Ulkenin yasal mevzuatina uygun olduklar élglide
gegerlidir.

Bu uriline (IPX4) temizlik amaciyla su puskirttlmemelidir.

SR Ovaj elektri¢ni proizvod se moze instalirati u podrucju 2,
ali zidna uti¢nica uvek mora biti instalirana u podrucju 3.

Ove preporuke vaze sve dok su u skladu sa odgovarajucim
nacionalnim propisima.

Ovaj proizvod (IPKS4) ne sme da se izlaze mlazovima vode
radi Ciscenja.

SL Ta elektricni izdelek je lahko namescen v obmocju 2,
vendar mora biti stenska vti¢nica vedno namescena v
obmodju 3.

Ta priporocila veljajo, ¢e so v skladu z ustreznimi nacionalnimi
predpisi.

Ta izdelek (IPX4) ne sme biti izpostavljen vodnim curkom za
ciscenje.

Installationsvorschriften allgemein
Instructions générales d'installation
Istruzioni di installazione in generale
General installation instructions
Instrucciones generales de instalacion
Installatievoorschriften algemeen

Elektrischer Anschluss (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Nur vom Elektrofachmann vorzunehmen, Absicherung tber
FI-Schutzschalter (30 mA).

Sicherheitsbestimmungen

Bei der Installation des Dusch-WC Sitzes sind einige einfache
Schritte zu beachten, um mdglichen Unféllen vorzubeugen.
Die Installation darf nur von konzessionierten Fachkraften
durchgefiihrt werden. Der Dusch-WC Sitz muss an eine
Spannung von 220-240 V AC bei 50-60 Hz angeschlossen
werden. Das Gerat muss Uber eine Fehlerstromschutzeinrichtung
mit einem Ansprechfehlerstrom gespeist werden, der 30 mA
nicht tiberschreitet.

AuBerdem muss die elektrische Installation mit einem
Stromschalter ausgestattet sein, um die allpolige Abschaltung
vom Netz sicherzustellen.

Zwischen den Metallelementen des Bades ist eine
Spannungsausgleichverbindung geméaB den entsprechenden
Vorschriften in jedem Land herzustellen.

Wenn das Stromkabel beschédigt ist, muss es durch einen
Mitarbeiter des Herstellers, dessen Kundendienst oder eine
andere befugte Fachkraft ausgetauscht werden, um Gefahren
zu vermeiden.

Raccordement électrique (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
A effectuer uniqguement par une personne qualifiée en électricité,
protection par interrupteur ou disjoncteur différentiel (30 mA).

Consignes de sécurité

Lors de l'installation de I'abattant lavant, quelques regles de
sécurité simples doivent étre respectées pour la prévention
des accidents. L'installation ne doit étre effectuée que par des
personnes qualifiées autorisées. L'abattant lavant doit étre
raccordé a une tension de 220-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz. L'appareil
doit étre alimenté par le biais d‘un dispositif différentiel dont le
courant de fonctionnement ne dépasse pas 30 mA. En outre,
I'installation électrique doit étre équipée d’un interrupteur pour
permettre la coupure omnipolaire de I'alimentation. Une liaison
équipotentielle doit étre établie entre les éléments métalliques
de la salle de bains conformément aux reglements applicables
dans les différents pays. Afin d’éviter tout risque possible;

si le cable d’alimentation est endommaggé, il doit étre remplacé
par le service clientéle du fabricant ou par un technicien habilité.

Allacciamento elettrico (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Esclusivamente a cura di un elettricista qualificato, protezione
mediante interruttore differenziale (30 mA).

Disposizioni di sicurezza

Per I'installazione del sedile per WC con doccia occorre effettuare
alcuni semplici passaggi per prevenire possibili incidenti.
Linstallazione puo essere effettuata solamente da personale
qualificato. Il sedile per WC con doccia deve essere collegato
ad una tensione di 220-240 VCA, 50-60 Hz. L'apparecchio
deve essere alimentato con un interruttore differenziale con
amperaggio non superiore ai 30 mA.

L'installazione elettrica deve inoltre essere dotata di un
interruttore che consenta di scollegare |'apparecchio dalla rete.
Tra gli elementi in metallo del bagno realizzare un collegamento
equipotenziale ai sensi delle norme pertinenti in ciascun Paese.
Se il cavo elettrico & danneggiato, farlo sostituire da un
collaboratore del produttore, dal relativo servizio di assistenza
clienti o da altro personale qualificato per evitare pericoli.

VsSeobecné predpisy pro instalaci
Bendrieji jrengimo nurdymai
Ogodlne zasady instalaciji

Altalénos szerelési utasitasok
0O6wume Tpe6oBaHUSA K YCTaHOBKE
061K N3NCKBaHUA 32 UHCTanupaHe

Installationsforskrifter generelle
Allménna installationsforeskrifter
Generelle installasjonsforskrifter
Yleiset asennusmaaraykset
VSeobecny navod na instalaciu
REEME

[ES] Conexién eléctrica (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
A realizar exclusivamente por un electricista, proteccion mediante
un interruptor diferencial (30 mA).

Disposiciones de seguridad

Durante la instalacion del inodoro es necesario tener en cuenta
algunos pasos sencillos para evitar posibles accidentes.

Solo se permite realizar la instalacion a profesionales con la
autorizacion pertinente. El inodoro debe conectarse a una tension
de 220-240 V CA'y 50-60 Hz. La alimentacion del equipo debe
realizarse a través de un dispositivo de proteccién diferencial con
un valor de corriente residual de disparo no superior a 30 mA.
Ademas, la instalacion eléctrica debe estar equipada con un
interruptor de alimentacion que garantice la desconexion de
todos los polos de la red. Entre los elementos de metal del

bano debera establecerse una conexion de compensacion de la
tensién conforme a las normas vigentes en cada pais. Si el cable
de alimentacion estuviera dafiado, y con el fin de evitar posibles
riesgos, deberd sustituirlo un técnico del fabricante, alguno de sus
servicios o el departamento correspondiente.

Elektrische aansluiting (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Uitsluitend laten uitvoeren door elektricien, veiligheidsschakeling
door via Fl-veiligheidsschakelaar (30 mA).

Veiligheidsvoorschriften

Bij het installeren van de douche-WC moeten enkele eenvoudige
stappen in acht worden genomen om mogelijke ongelukken te
voorkomen. De installatie mag alleen door hiertoe bevoegde
vakmensen worden uitgevoerd. De douche-WC moet op een
spanning van 220-240 V AC bij 50-60 Hz worden aangesloten.
Het apparaat moet worden gevoed via een aardlekschakelaar
met een foutstroomdetectie worden gevoed, die 30 mA niet
overschrijdt. Bovendien moet de elektrische installatie zijn uitgerust
met een stroomschakelaar om het uitschakelen van alle polen
van het net te waarborgen. Tussen de metalen elementen van
het bad dient een equipotentiaalverbinding volgens de geldende
voorschriften in uw land te worden gemaakt. Als de elektrische
kabel beschadigd is, moet deze vervangen worden door een
expert van de fabrikant of zijn service- of relevante afdeling, om
risico’s te vermijden.

Elektricka pripojka (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Smi provést pouze elektrikar, jisténi ochrannym vypinatem
FI (30 mA).

Bezpecnostni predpisy

Pfi instalaci sedatka toalety se sprchou je tfeba dodrzet nékolik
jednoduchych krokU, abyste predesli moznym nehodam.
Instalaci mohou provadét pouze licencovani odbornici. Sedatko
toalety se sprchou musi byt pfipojeno k napéti 220-240 V AC
pfi 50-60 Hz. Zafizeni musi byt napajeno s pouzitim ochranného
zafizeni chybného proudu s aktivanim chybovym proudem,
ktery neni vy$si nez 30 mA. Kromé toho musi byt elektricka
instalace vybavena proudovym spinaem, ktery umozni odpojeni
od elektrické sité na vSech pdlech. Mezi kovovymi prvky
koupelny musi byt provedeno spojeni k vyrovnani napéti podle
prislugnych predpist v kazdé zemi. Pokud dojde k poskozeni
sitového kabelu, musi jej nahradit kvalifikovany pracovnik
vyrobce nebo jeho servisu &i pfislusného oddéleni, aby nedoslo
k potencialnimu riziku.
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Przytacze elektryczne (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Powierza¢ wytacznie elektrykowi, zabezpieczenie wytgcznikiem
ochronnym pradowym (30 mA).

Zasady bezpieczenstwa

Podczas instalowania toalety zwraca¢ uwage na kilka prostych
zasad, pozwalajacych unikna¢ wypadkoéw. Instalacje mozna
powierza¢ wytacznie wykwalifikowanym i autoryzowanym
monterom. Toaleta podtaczana jest do napigcia 220-240 V AC
przy 50-60 Hz. Urzadzenie musi by¢ zasilane przez wytgcznik
ochronny réznicowy o pradzie uchybowym ponizej 30 mA. Poza
tym instalacja elektryczna musi by¢ wyposazona w wytacznik
pradowy, zapewniajacy odciecie od zasilania sieciowego na
wszystkich biegunach. Miedzy metalowymi elementami fazienki
musi by¢ utworzone potaczenie uziemiajace zgodne z przepisami
obowigzujagcymi w danym kraju.

Wymiane uszkodzonego kabla zasilajacego zleci¢
wykwalifikowanemu pracownikowi producenta lub autoryzowanego
serwisu, badz innemu specjalistycznemu zaktadowi.

Pozwoli to unikna¢ ewentualnego ryzyka.

[HU] Elektromos csatlakozas (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Csak villanyszerelé szakember alakithatja ki, biztositék
biztonsagi Fl-relével (30 mA).

Biztonsagi elGirasok

A Dus-WC-til6ke telepitése soran végezze el az alabbi,

egyszer( lépéseket a lehetséges balesetek elkeriilése érdekében.
A telepitést kizarélag engedéllyel rendelkezé szakember
végezheti el. A Dus-WC-Uil6két egy 220-240 V AC fesziiltség(,
50-60 Hz frekvencigju aramforrashoz kell csatlakoztatni.

A készUlék aramellatasat egy aram-véddékapcsoldn keresztil kell
biztositani, 30 mA-t nem meghaladé szivargdéarammal.

Ezenkiviil az elektromos egységet aramkapcsoldval kell ellatni,
hogy biztositott legyen a halézatrél az 6sszes pélus levéalasztasa.
A flrdé fém elemei kdzott az adott orszég eldirasainak
megfeleléen feszliltségkiegyenlitést kell biztositani.

Ha a haldzati kdbel megsériilt, a gyarté szakemberével, annak
ligyfélszolgalataval vagy méas, képzett szakemberrel ki kell
cseréltetni a lehetséges veszélyek elkeriilése érdekében.

AnekTpuyeckoe nogknodeHune (220-240 B/50-60 M)
[10/KHO BBINOAHATLCA TONBKO KBANM(NLMPOBAHHbIM 3MIEKTPIKOM,
3awwmTta nocpegctaomM Y30 (30 MA).

YKa3aHus no 6e3onacHocTn

Mpy ycTaHoBKe KPbILLKKM-61ae cobnioaaiTe HEKOTopbIE NPOCTbie
yKa3aHwsi, 4To6bl NPEfOTBPaTUTL BO3MOXHbIE HECHACTHbIE

cny4au. YCTaHoBKY [OMKHbI BbINOHSATL TOMBKO YNONHOMOYEHHbIE
KBanMuLMpoBaHHble crelanmcTbl. KpbILLKy-6uae nogkntovaiirte

K CETI NepemMeHHoro Toka HanpsxeHnem 220-240 B 1 yactotoin
50-60 L. SnekTponuUTaH1e Ha yCTPONCTBO [OMKHO NofaBaThCs
4epes YCTPOICTBO 3aLMTHOO OTKIIOYEHUS C TOKOM YTeYKM ANs
cpabartbiBaHus He 6onee 30 MA.

Kpome Toro, B aneKkTpu4eckoi cxeme LOMKEH ObiTb BbIKKOYaTENb
ToKa, 06eCrneuynBatoLLyii OTKNIOHEHUE OT CETU MO BCEM MONocaM.
Mexgy MeTannn4yecKMm aneMeHTamn BaHHbI HEOGXOAMMO
06€eCrneymnTb COeANHEHIE AN BbIPABHUBAHNS HANPSHXKEHNI CONacHo
COOTBETCTBYIOLLMM NMPEANMCaHNsM CTPaHbl aKcnnyatauun. Ecnu
Kabenb NUTaHUs NOBPEXAEH, BO N36eXaHNE BO3MOXHbIX PUCKOB OH
LOMKeH BbITb 3aMEHEH CMeLaniCToM OT U3roTOBUTENS, €ro CyXG
1NN COOTBETCTBYIOLLIErO OTAENa.
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[EN] Electrical connection (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
May only be carried out by a qualified electrician, fusing via
ground fault circuit interrupter (30 mA).

Safety instructions

Some simple steps must be followed during the installation of
the toilet, in order to prevent potential accidents. The installation
may only be carried out by licensed tradesmen. The toilet must
be connected to a voltage of 220-240 V AC at 50-60 Hz.

The appliance must be supplied via a residual current protective
device with a residual operating current which may not exceed
30 mA.

Furthermore, the electrical installation must be equipped with a
power switch, in order to ensure all-pole disconnection

from the mains. An equipotential connection pursuant to the
respective regulations in each country must be provided between
the metal elements of the bath.

If the power cord is damaged, to avoid any possible risk,

it must be replaced by a professional from the manufacturer or
its services or relevant department.

El-tilslutning (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Ma kun foretages af elinstallater, sikring via Fl-sikkerhedsafbryder
(30 mA).

Sikkerhedsbestemmelser

Ved installationen af dusch-toilettet skal nogle enkle trin folges
for at forebygge mulige ulykker. Installationen méa kun

foretages af autoriserede fagfolk. Dusch-toilettet skal sluttes

til en speending pé& 220-240 V AC ved 50-60 Hz. Apparatet skal
forsynes via en fejlstremsafbryder med en udlosefejlstrom,

der ikke overskrider 30 mA.

Derudover skal den elektriske installation vaere udstyret med en
stromafbryder for at sikre, at alle poler frakobles lysnettet.
Mellem badevzerelsets metalelementer skal der etableres en
spaendingsudligningsforbindelse iht. de pageeldende forskrifter i
hvert enkelt land.

Hvis stromkablet er beskadiget, skal det for at forebygge farlige
situationer udskiftes af en af producentens medarbejdere,
producentens kundeserviceafdeling eller en bemyndiget fagmand.

Elektrisk anslutning (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Far endast utforas av behdrig elektriker, sékring via
jordfelsbrytare (30 mA).

Sakerhetsbestammelser

Vid installation av duschtoalettstolen méste nagra enkla steg for
att forebygga méjliga olyckor beaktas. Installationen far endast
genomfdras av auktoriserade yrkesinstallatérer. Duschtoalettstolen
méste anslutas till en spanning pa 220-240 V AC/50-60 Hz.
Enheten maste via en jordfelsbrytare matas med en utldsningsstrém
som inte verstiger 30 mA.

Dessutom maste den elektriska installationen vara forsedd med
en strdmbrytare, for att sékerstalla allpolig franskiljning fran elnétet.
Mellan metalldelarna i badet méste en potentialutjzmningsledare
anslutas enligt foreskrifterna i respektive land.

Om elkabeln &r skadad maste den bytas ut av en anstélld hos
tillverkaren, dess kundtjénst eller annan auktoriserad installator for
att undvika fara.

Elektrisk tilkobling (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Ma kun utfares av en elektriker, sikring via jordfeilbryter (30 mA).

Sikkerhetsbestemmelser

Ved installering av dusijtoalettsetet er det noen fa enkle trinn
man ma passe pé for & forebygge mulige ulykker. Installeringen
skal kun gjennomferes av autoriserte fagfolk. Dusjtoalettsetet
mé kobles til med en spenning pa 220-240 V AC med 50-60 Hz.
Apparatet ma mates via en jordfeilbryter med en utlesningsstrom
som ikke overskrider 30 mA.

Ut over dette ma den elektriske installasjonen veere utstyrt med
en strembryter som sikrer frakobling fra nettet pa alle polene.
Mellom metallelementene pa badet ma det opprettes en
spenningsutjevnings-forbindelse i henhold til de aktuelle
forskriftene i det enkelte landet.

Hvis stremledningen er skadet, m& den skiftes ut av en
medarbeider for produsenten, produsentens kundeservice eller
en annen autorisert ekspert for & unnga farer.

VSeobecné predpisy pro instalaci
Bendrieji jrengimo nurdymai
0Ogodlne zasady instalacji
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Elektros jungtis (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Prijungti leidziama tik kvalifikuotam elektrikui, apsauga apsaugos
nuo nebalanso srovés jungikliu (30 mA).

Saugos taisyklés

Montuojant unitazo su duseliu sédyne reikia laikytis keliy paprastu
veiksmuy, kad bity iSvengta galimy nelaimingy atsitikimy.
Montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik jgaliotas personalas. Unitazo

su duseliu sédyné turi biti prijungta prie 220-240 V kintamosios
srovés jtampos 50-60 Hz daznyje. Prietaisas turi buti maitinamas
per liekamosios sroveés jtaisa, kurio atsako liekamoji srové
nevirsija 30 mA.

Be to, elektros instaliacijoje turi biti jrengtas jungiklis, uztikrinantis,
kad visi poliai buty atjungti nuo elektros tinklo.

Tarp metaliniy vonios elementy turi bati jrengta jtampos i§lyginimo
jungtis pagal atitinkamas kiekvienos Salies taisykles.

Jei maitinimo kabelis yra paZeistas, siekiant iSvengti pavojaus,

ji turi pakeisti gamintojo darbuotojas, jo klienty aptarnavimo
tarnyba arba kitas jgaliotas specialistas.

[SK] Elektrické pripojenie (220 — 240 V/50 - 60 Hz)
Smie vykonat len kvalifikovany elektrikar, istenie pomocou
pradového chranica (30 mA).

Bezpecnostné predpisy

Pri instalacii dosky na sedenie na toaletu so sprSkou sa riadte
jednoduchymi krokmi, ¢im zabranite vzniku moznych Urazov.
Instaldciu méze vykondvat len odbornik s opravnenim. Dosku

na sedenie na toaletu so sprskou je potrebné pripojit k napatiu
220 - 240 V AC s frekvenciou 50 - 60 Hz. Zariadenie musi byt
napéjané cez prudovy chrani¢ reziduélnym spustacim prddom
neprekracujucim 30 mA.

Okrem toho musi elektrickd instaldcia zahffiat pridovy spinac,

aby bolo mozné zabezpecit odpojenie od siete na vSetkych péloch.
Medzi kovovymi prvkami kupelne je potrebné vytvorit
ekvipotencialne spojenie podla prislusnych predpisov danej krajiny.
Ak je napdjaci kabel poskodeny, musi ho vymenit zamestnanec
vyrobcu, jeho zakaznickych sluzieb alebo iny opravneny odbornik,
aby sa predislo pripadnému nebezpecenstvu.

SHEHE (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
REEMT B Ti#T, @i

FIR4PTFE (30 mA) #HTRA,
REHE

TELAEAREMIRS, DB LNMEERSR, LBIARE
N, RRRAFRENOT WA R T. SRS
JUERE— 220-240 V AC/50-60 Hz B9EBE, LHigREWX
g%ﬂﬁﬂﬁfﬁiﬁ{%):'ﬁﬁ}%%?:ﬁﬂ 30 mA BN IR
1o

Lok, ZFRSEEMREE—TERIRFX, URRISHE
IREARETTT.

EAENE BT Z BN ES N ERIMER N ER B
FEAMREE,

TR IR, YMBHIEHNR T, HERARS—
EEUEENEWALHTER, LIBRRIK,

Elektriiihendus (220-240 V/50-60 Hz
Seda tohib teostada ainult elektrik ja see tuleb kaista
Fl kaitsellitiga (30 mA).

Ohutusnouded

VGimalike Gnnetuste véltimiseks tuleb vanni paigaldamisel jargida
monda lihtsat sammu. Vanni tohivad paigaldada vaid vastava
loaga tehnikud. Duss-tualeti prill-laud peab olema tihendatud
pingega 220-240 V AC sagedusel 50-60 Hz. Seadet tuleb toita
rikkevoolu-kaitseseadme kaudu, mille rakendumise rikkevool

ei lleta 30 mA.

Lisaks peab elektripaigaldis olema varustatud toitelllitiga,

mis tagab kdigi pooluste vooluvorgust lahutamise.

Vanni metallelementide vahele tuleb vastavalt iga riigi asjakohastele
eeskirjadele luua potentsiaalitihtlustustihendus.

Kui toitekaabel on kahjustatud, peab selle ohu véltimiseks vélja
vahetama tootja klienditeeninduse to6taja voi muu volitatud
spetsialist.
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EnekTpuyecko cBbp3BaHe (220 — 240 V/50 - 60 Hz)
[la ce n3BbpLLBA CaMO OT eNeKTPOTEXHVIK, 3alluTa Ypes
YCTPONCTBO 3a AetheKTHOTOKOBA 3awmTa (30 mA).

MpaBuna 3a 6e3onacHocT

IMpu MHCTanaumsiTa Ha cefankara 3a MHorothyHKLMoHaHa
TOANeTHa YMHNS TPSGBA Aa Ce UBMBIHST HAKOMKO MPOCTYW CTHIKM,
3a fia ce usbernar anononyku. IHctanaumsta moxe fa ce
U3BbPLLUBA CaMo OT NLeH3npanm cnieumanuctv. Cepankara 3a
MHOroyHKLMOHaNHa ToaneTHa YuHNSA TpsioBa fja e CBbp3aHa
KbM HanpexeHue oT 220 - 240 V AC npu 50 - 60 Hz. YpegsT
TpsibBa Aa 6bae 3axpaHeH Npe3 yCTPOMCTBO 3a AetheKTHOTOKOBa
3alLMTa C TOK Ha 3afeincTBaHe, KOMTo He Haaguliasa 30 mA.
OcBeH TOBa enekTpuyeckara nHcTanaums Tpsoea Aa 6vae
o6opyABaHa C NpeBKIioYBaTeN Ha 3axpaHBaHeTo, 3a fja rapaHTipa
U3KIHOYBAHETO Ha BCWYKM NOMOCU OT Mpexarta.

Mexgy MeTanHuTe enemMeHTU Ha BaHaTa TpsioBa fia ce uarpagm
BPb3Ka 32 U3PaBHsIBaHe Ha HaNPEXEHNETO ChITIACHO CLOTBETHUTE
Hapenoy BbB BCsKa CTpaHa.

AKO 3axpaHBaLLusT Kaben e noBpeaeH, Tol Tpsdsa fa 6bae CMeHeH
OT CNy>UTEN Ha NPON3BOANTENS, HETOBIIS CEPBU3 38 0GCIY)XBaHE
Ha KJIMEHTV UNK APYr YMbIHOMOLLIEH CrieLmaniicT, 3a fa ce usberHe
OMacHocT.

Elektriskais pieslégums (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Drikst izveidot tikai elektrikis, aizsardzibai izmantojams
nopliides stravas automatslédzis (30 mA).

Drosibas noteikumi

Uzstadot tualetes poda-bidé vaku, javeic dazi vienkarsi soli,

lai noverstu iesp&jamus negadijumus. UzstadiSanu drikst veikt
tikai pilnvaroti specialisti. Tualetes poda-bide vaks japiesledz
220-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz spriegumam. Elektroapgadei jaizmanto
nopludes stravas aizsargierice ar nostrades stravu, kas
neparshiedz 30 mA.

Bez tam elektroinstalacijai jabut aprikotai ar slédzi, kas nodrosina
atslég$anu no visiem elektrotikla poliem.

Starp vannasistabas metala elementiem atbilstosi katras valsts
attiecigajiem noteikumiem jaizveido savienojums sprieguma
izlidzinasanai.

Ja ir bojats elektribas kabelis, tas janomaina razotaja darbiniekam,
razotaja klientu servisam vai citam pilnvarotam specialistam, lai
noveérstu apdraudéjumus.

Conexiune electrica (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Se efectueaza numai de catre un electrician calificat, protectie
cu un intrerupator de protectie FI (30 mA).

Reglementari privind siguranta

La instalarea scaunului de WC pentru dus, existd cativa pasi
simpli care trebuie respectati pentru a preveni posibilele accidente.
Instalarea trebuie efectuatd numai de catre specialisti autorizati.
Scaunul de WC pentru dus trebuie sa fie conectat la o tensiune
de 220-240 V AC la 50-60 Hz. Aparatul trebuie alimentat cu ajutorul
unui dispozitiv de protectie contra curentilor perturbatori cu un
curent perturbator de raspuns, care sa nu depaseasca 30 mA.

In afara de aceasta, instalatia electrica trebuie si fie echipati cu
un intrerupator de curent, pentru a asigura deconectarea tuturor
bornelor de la retea.

intre elementele metalice ale cazii de baie trebuie realizata o
conexiune de echilibrare a tensiunilor conform prevederilor
corespunzatoare din fiecare tara.

In cazul in care cablul de alimentare este deteriorat, acesta trebuie
inlocuit de cétre un angajat al producatorului, de catre serviciul
clienti al acestuia sau de catre un alt specialist autorizat, pentru a
evita pericolele.

Ligacéao elétrica (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
A realizar exclusivamente por um eletricista qualificado, protecao
através de um interruptor diferencial (30 mA).

Disposicoes de seguranca

Para instalar o assento de sanita bidé, deve seguir alguns passos
simples para evitar possiveis acidentes. A instalagao sé pode ser
efetuada por profissionais certificados. O assento de sanita bidé
deve ser ligado a uma tensao de 220-240 V CA a 50-60 Hz.

O sanitario tem de ser alimentado por um dispositivo protetor

de corrente de avaria com uma corrente de servico nominal ndo
superior a 30 mA. Além disso, a instalagdo elétrica deve ter um
interruptor para garantir uma desconexao de todos os polos da
rede. Entre os elementos de metal do banho deve estabelecerse
uma ligagdo de compensagao

da tensdo conforme as normas vigentes em cada pais.

Para evitar eventuais riscos, se o cabo de alimentagdo apresentar
danos, deve ser substituido por um profissional do fabricante ou
respetiva assisténcia ou departamento em causa.
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[F] Sahkoliitanta (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Vain séhkdalan ammattilaisen suoritettavissa, varmistus
Fl-vikavirtakytkimelld (30 mA).

Turvallisuusmaaraykset

Suihku-WC-istuimen asennuksessa on huomioitava

muutama yksinkertainen vaihe mahdollisten onnettomuuksien
ehkéisemiseksi. Asennuksen saa suorittaa ainoastaan luvat
omaavat ammattilaiset. Suihku-WC-istuin on liitettava
220-240 V AC / 50-60 Hz:n jannitteeseen. Laitetta on syétettava
vastevikavirralla varustetun vikavirtasuojalaitteen kautta, joka ei
saa ylittdd 30 mA:a.

Lisaksi sahkodasennus on varustettava virtakytkimelld, jotta
kaikkinapainen irrottaminen verkosta voitaisiin taata.
Kylpyhuoneen metallielementtien valille on luotava
jannitteentasaava liitos kunkin maan vastaavien maéréysten
mukaisesti.

Jos virtajohto on vaurioitunut, valmistajan, sen asiakashuollon
tai muun patevan ammattilaisen on vaihdettava se vaarojen
vélttamiseksi.

Elektriéni priklju¢ak (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
lzvodi samo elektricar, zastita putem prekidaca Fl (30 mA).

Odredbe o sigurnosti

Prilikom postavljanja $koljke tus potrebno je slijediti nekoliko
jednostavnih koraka kako biste sprijecili moguce nesrece.
Instalaciju smiju izvoditi samo ovlasteni stru¢njaci. Sjedalo za
Skoljku tus potrebno je prikljuciti na napon od 220-240 V AC

pri 50-60 Hz. Uredaj se mora napajati preko zastitnog uredaja
diferencijalne struje s odzivnom zaostalom strujom koja ne
prelazi 30 mA.

Osim toga, elektriéna instalacija mora biti opremljena prekidacem

za napajanje kako bi se osiguralo iskljucenje svih polova iz mreze.

lzmedu metalnih elemenata kade mora se uspostaviti veza

za izjedna¢avanje napona u skladu s odgovaraju¢im propisima u
svakoj zemlji.

Ako je strujni kabel oStecen, mora ga zamijeniti zaposlenik
proizvodaca, njegova sluzba za korisnike ili drugi ovlasteni
struénjak kako bi se izbjegla opasnost.

Elektrik baglantisi (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Yalnizca elektrik teknisyeni tarafindan yapilmali, kagak akim rolesi
(30 mA) tizerinden emniyete alinmalidir.

Giivenlik kurallari

Taharet musluklu klozet kapaginin montajinda, olasi tehlikeleri
6nlemek i¢in bazi basit adimlara dikkat edilmelidir. Montaj sadece
yetkili uzmanlar tarafindan yapiimalidir. Taharet musluklu klozet
kapagi, 50-60 Hz'de 220-240 V AC'lik bir voltaja baglanmalidir.
Cihaz, 30 mA'i asmayan bir tetikleme hata akimina sahip bir kagak
akim cihazi lizerinden beslenmelidir.

Elektrik tesisatinda ayrica tiim kutuplarin sebekeyle baglantisinin
kesilmesini saglamak icin bir glic anahtari bulunmalidir.

Her ilkedeki ilgili yonetmeliklere uygun olarak banyonun metal
elemanlari arasinda bir voltaj dengeleme baglantisi kurulmalidir.
Elektrik kablosu hasar gériirse, tehlikeyi dnlemek igin Ureticinin bir
calisani, misteri hizmetleri veya baska bir yetkili uzman tarafindan
degistiriimelidir.

Elektriéni priklju¢ak (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
Sme da obavlja samo elektri¢ar, osiguranje preko Fl zastitni
prekidac (30 mA).

Sigurnosni propisi

Prilikom postavljanja higijenske daske za WC potrebno je slediti
nekoliko jednostavnih koraka da biste sprecili moguce nezgode.
Instalaciju smeju da obavljaju samo licencirani stru¢njaci.
Higijenska daska za WC mora biti priklju¢ena na napon od
220-240 V AC pri 50-60 Hz. Uredaj se mora napajati preko
zastitnog uredaja diferencijalne struje koja ne prelazi 30 mA.
Pored toga, elektri¢na instalacija mora biti opremljena strujnim
prekidacem da bi se osiguralo iskljucenje svih polova iz mreze.
Veza za izjednaCavanje napona mora se napraviti izmedu
metalnih elemenata kade u skladu sa odgovaraju¢im propisima
u svakoj zemlji.

Ako je strujni kabl, mora ga zameniti radnik proizvodaca, njegova
sluzba za podrsku korisnicima ili drugi ovladéeni struc¢njak da bi
se izbegle opasnosti.

Elektri¢ni priklju¢ek (220-240 V/50-60 Hz)
lzvede samo usposobljen elektricar, varovalka prek
odklopnikom preostalega toka (30 mA).

Varnostni predpisi

Pri namestitvi sedeza za tu$ in WC je potrebno upostevati nekaj
enostavnih korakov, da se preprecijo mozne nesrece. Namestitev
sme izvesti samo pooblas¢eni strokovnjak. SedeZ za tus in WC
mora biti prikljuen na napetost 220-240 V AC pri 50-60 Hz.
Naprava se mora napajati z zas¢itno napravo za okvarni tok s
sprozilnim okvarnim tokom, ki ne presega 30 mA.

Elektricna inStalacija mora biti opremljena z elektri¢nim stikalom,
ki omogoca odklop vseh polov od omrezja.

Med kovinskimi elementi kopalnice je potrebno vzpostaviti
povezave za izravnavo napetosti skladno s predpisi, ki veljajo v
zadevni drzavi.

Ce je napajalni kabel poskodovan, ga mora v izogib nevarnosti
zamenjati zaposleni pri proizvajalcu, njegova sluzba za pomo¢
strankam ali drug pooblasceni strokovnjak.
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Dimensionen Afmetingen Pasmepbl Suopa lzmeri Dimenzije
Dimensions Rozméry Pasmepu Rozmery Dimensoes
Dimensioni Matmenys Paksalve I Masa
Dimensions Wymiary Sapa Moo6tmed Boyutlar
Dimensiones Méretek Grennsape Dimenzije Dimenzije
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* Anschliisse mit LAUFEN Installationssystem INEOLINK
Raccordement avec systeme d’installation LAUFEN INEOLINK
Connessione con il sistema di installazione in esecuzione INEOLINK
Conexiones con el sistema de instalacion LAUFEN INEOLINK
Aansluitingen met LAUFEN installatiesysteem INEOLINK
Propojeni s instalacnim systémem LAUFEN INEOLINK
Jungtys su LAUFEN montavimo sistema INEOLINK
Ztacza z systemem instalacyjnym INEOLINK firmy LAUFEN
Csatlakozasok a LAUFEN INEOLINK szerel6rendszerével
MoakntoyeHnst Npy Ncnonb3oBaHUn NHcTannsuoHHon cuctembl LAUFEN INEOLINK
Bpb3ku ¢ nHctanauvorHata cuctema LAUFEN INEOLINK
Tilslutninger med LAUFEN-installationssystemet INEOLINK
Anslutningar med LAUFEN INEOLINK installationssystem
Tilkoblinger med LAUFEN installasjonssystem INEOLINK
Liitdnnat, joissa LAUFEN INEOLINK -asennusjarjestelma
Pripojenia s instalaénym systémom LAUFEN INEOLINK
i LAUFEN 222548 INEOLINK
Uhendused LAUFEN-i paigaldussiisteemiga INEOLINK
Priklju€ci s instalacijskim sustavom LAUFEN INEOLINK
Piesléegumi ar LAUFEN instalacijas sistému INEOLINK
Conexiuni cu sistemul de instalare LAUFEN INEOLINK
Ligagdes com o sistema de instalagdo LAUFEN INEOLINK
LAUFEN INEOLINK montaj sistemi ile baglantilar
Priklju€ci za LAUFEN sistem za instalaciju INEOLINK
Povezave z namestitvenim sistemom LAUFEN INEOLINK

** Anschlisse mit handelstblichen Installationssystemen
Raccordement avec les systéemes d'installation se trouvant dans le commerce
Collegamento con il commercio sistemi di installazione disponibili
Conexiones con sistemas de instalaciéon comerciales
Aansluitingen met in de handel verkrijgbare installatiesystemen
Propojeni s komer¢né dostupnymi instalacnimi systémy
Jungtys su komercinémis montavimo sistemomis
Ztacza ze standardowymi systemami instalacyjnymi
Csatlakozasok kereskedelmi forgalomban kaphato szerel6rendszerekkel
MopkntoYeHNs NpY NCMoNb30BaHWM APYroi CTaHAAPTHON UHCTANNISILIMOHHON CUCTEMbI
Bpb3ky CbC CTaHA@PTHN UHCTaNaLMOHHN CUCTEMU
Tilslutninger med gaengse installationssystemer
Anslutningar med vanliga installationssystem
Tilkoblinger med vanlige installasjonssystemer
Liitdnnét, joissa tavanomaiset asennusjarjestelméat
Pripojenia s bezne dostupnymi instalacnymi systémami
EEFIBANTERS
Uhendused miitigilolevate paigaldusstisteemidega
Prikljucci s komercijalno dostupnim instalacijskim sustavima
Pieslegumi ar standarta instalacijas sistemam
Conexiuni cu sisteme de instalare standard
Ligagbes com sistemas de instalagdo convencionais
Standart montaj sistemleri ile baglantilar
Prikulju¢i za komercijalno dostupne sisteme za instalaciju
Povezave s standardnimi sistemi za namestitev
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Navodila za montazo
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Montageablauf Montageverloop MocnepoBaTenbHOCTb MOHTaXa  Asennuksen Montazas procedira
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| — Exécution du montage Pribéh montaze MpoTuyaHe Ha MOHTa)ka Montaz Processo de montagem

Esecuzione del montaggio Montavimo tvarka Monteringstrin B e Desfasurarea montajului
Assembly procedure Odplyw montazowy  Monteringsprocedur Kokkumonteerimine Montaj prosediirii
& < %| Proceso de montaje A szerelés menete Monteringsbeskrivelse Postupak montaze = Uputstvo za montazu
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Montageablauf Montageverloop MocnepoBaTtenbHOCTb MOHTaXa Asennuksen Montazas procedura Navodila za

Exécution du montage Priibéh montaze MpoTuyaHe Ha MOHTaXka Montaz Processo de montagem montazo
Esecuzione del montaggio Montavimo tvarka Monteringstrin Bl e Desfasurarea montajului
Assembly procedure Odptyw montazowy Monteringsprocedur Kokkumonteerimine Montaj prosediirii
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* Anleitung SIT Instrugdes SIT
7b 8 Instruction SIT Talimat SIT
Istruzioni SIT Uputstvo SIT
Manual SIT Navodila SIT
Manual SIT
Instructies SIT
Navod SIT

Instrukcija SIT
Instrukcja: Pilot
Utmutaté SIT
Pykosopgctso SIT
WNHeTpykums SIT
Vejledning SIT

Anvisningar SIT
Veiledning SIT
Ohje SIT
Navod SIT
s WEE SIT
" Juhend SIT
A_ ““““ W% Upute SIT
Manual SIT* Instrukcija SIT
Instructiuni SIT

LAUFEN CLEANET SIT
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Der Dusch-WC Sitz ist nun betriebsbereit und kann dem Endkunden tGibergeben werden. °

°
L’abattant lavant douche est désormais prét a fonctionner et peut étre remis au client final. s"—q
I

=

LIT] Il sedile per WC con doccia & ora pronto per I‘uso e pud essere consegnato al cliente finale.

[EN] The shower toilet seat is ready to use and can now be handed over to the end client.

[ES] El asiento con funcién bidé esta ahora operativo y puede entregarse al cliente.

De douche-WC is nu klaar voor gebruik en kan worden opgeleverd aan de eindklant.

[CS] Sedatko toalety se sprchou je nyni pFipraveno k pouziti a méze byt preddano koncovému zakaznikovi.
Dabar unitazo su duseliu sédyné yra paruosta naudoti ir ja galima perduoti galutiniam klientui.
Sedesowa z funkcja bidetu jest teraz gotowa do uzytku i moze by¢ przekazana klientowi koncowemu.
[HU] A Dus-WC-iiléke lizemképes, és atadhaté a végfelhasznalé szamara.

Tenepb Kpbilika-6uje rotoBa K UCMONIb30BAHUIO U MOXET GbITb NepeAaHa KOHEYHOMY KJIMEHTY.

Cera cepgankara 3a MHorocyHKUMOHanHa ToaneTHa YMHUA e roToBa 3a eKcruioaTalums 1 Beye MoxXe fa 6bae npeaafeHa Ha KpanHusi KIIMEHT.
Nu er dusch-toilettet klart til drift og kan overdrages til slutkunden.

Duschtoalettstolen ar nu klar for anvéndning och kan éverlamnas till slutkunden.

Dusjtoalettsetet er na klart til bruk, og kan overleveres til sluttkunden.

[FI] Suihku-WC-istuin on nyt kayttovalmis ja se voidaan luovuttaa loppuasiakkaalle.

[SK] Doska na sedenie na toaletu so spi$kou je teraz pripravena na pouzivanie a méozete ju odovzdat koncovému pouzivatelovi.
[ZH] WAENMCESHE, TISRARERN,

Duss-tualett on kasutusvalmis ja selle saab kliendile iile anda.

Sjedalo za Skoljku tus spremno je za uporabu i moze se predati krajnjem korisniku.

Tualetes poda-bidé vaks ir gatavs lietoSanai, un to var nodot gala klientam.

Colacul de WC pentru dus este acum gata de functionare si poate fi predat clientului final.

O assento de sanita bidé esta agora pronto a ser utilizado e pode ser entregue ao cliente final.
Taharet musluklu klozet kapagi kullanima hazirdir ve artik son kullaniciya teslim edilebilir.

Higijenska WC skoljka je sada spremna za upotrebu i moze se predati krajnjem kupcu.

StraniS¢na Skoljka s prho je zdaj pripravljena za uporabo in jo lahko predate konénemu kupcu.

Gerét registrieren Apparaat registreren 3apeructpupoBartb ycTpoiictBo  Rekisterdi laite Registréjiet iekartu

Enregistrer I'appareil Zaregistrovat zafizeni PeructpupaiTe ypeaa Zaregistrujte zariadenie Inregistrarea aparatului

Registrare apparecchio Irenginio registravimas Registrer apparat iiﬂﬂi%% Registar o dispositivo \
Register device Zarejestruj urzadzenie Registrera enheten Seadme registreerimine Cihazin kaydini yapin

Registrar el aparato Regisztralja a késziiléket  Registrer apparat Registrirajte uredaj Registrujte proizvod

Registrirajte napravo
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DE vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

Wir, die
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

erklaren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt CLEANET
SIT gemé&B den Bestimmungen der Bauproduktenrichtlinie
89/106/EWG, der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU, der
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der Funkanlagenrichtlinie
2014/53/EU folgenden Normen entspricht:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

FR Déclaration UE de conformité simplifiée

Nous,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

de notre propre chef, déclarons par la présente que le produit
CLEANET SIT, conformément aux dispositions de la directive
89/106/CEE concernant les produits de construction, la directive
2014/35/UE concernant la basse tension, la directive 2014/30/
UE concernant la compatibilité électromagnétique et la directive
2014/53/UE concernant les équipements radioélectriques, est
conforme aux normes suivantes:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

IT pichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

Noi, la

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

con la presente dichiariamo sotto la nostra responsabilita che
il prodotto CLEANET SIT, in conformita alle disposizioni della
Direttiva sui prodotti da costruzione 89/106/CE, della Direttiva
Bassa Tensione 2014/35/UE, della Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE e
della Direttiva RED 2014/53/UE, soddisfa le seguenti norme:
EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

EN Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

We,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

on our own responsibility, hereby declare that the CLEANET SIT
product, pursuant to the provisions of Construction Products
Directive 89/106/EEC, Low-Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and Radio Equipment Directive
2014/53/EU, conforms with following standards:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

ES Declaracion UE de conformidad simplificada

Nosotros, el

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

Bajo nuestra responsabilidad, declaramos por la presente que el
producto CLEANET SIT, de conformidad con las disposiciones
de la Directiva 89/106/CEE relativa a productos de construccién,
la Directiva 2014/35/UE de baja tensién, la Directiva 2014/30/UE
sobre compatibilidad electromagnética y la Directiva 2014/53/UE
sobre equipos radioeléctricos, cumple las siguientes normas:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

NL Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring
Wij, de
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

handelend onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid, verklaren hierbij
dat het product CLEANET SIT overeenkomstig de bepalingen
van de richtlijn 89/106/EEG inzake voor de bouw bestemde
producten, de richtlijn 2014/35/EU inzake laagspanning,

de richtlijn 2014/30/EU inzake elektromagnetische compatibiliteit
en de richtlijn 2014/53/EU inzake radioapparatuur voldoet aan de
volgende normen:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

CS Zjednodusené EU prohlaseni o shodé

My, spoleénost

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

na vlastni odpovédnost prohlasujeme, ze vyrobek CLEANET SIT,
ktery je v souladu s ustanovenimi smérnice o stavebnich vyrobcich
89/106/EHS, smérnice pro zafizeni o nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
smeérnice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité 2014/30/EU a
smeérnice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, je v souladu s
nasledujicimi normami:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

LT Es atitikties deklaracija

Mes,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

Savo atsakomybe pareiskiame, kad ,CLEANET SIT“ gaminys
pagal Statybos produkty direktyvos 89/106/EEB, Zemos jtampos
direktyvos 2014/35/ES, Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo
direktyvos 2014/30/ES ir Radijo jrangos direktyvos 2014/53/ES
nuostatas atitinka Siuos standartus:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

PL Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

My,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

niniejszym o$wiadczamy, na wiasna odpowiedzialno$¢, ze produkt
CLEANET SIT, zgodnie z postanowieniami dyrektywy 89/106/EWG
w sprawie wyrobéw budowlanych, dyrektywy niskonapieciowej
2014/35/UE, dyrektywy 2014/30/UE w sprawie kompatybilno$ci
elektromagnetycznej oraz dyrektywy 2014/53/UE w sprawie
urzadzen radiowych, jest zgodny z nastepujacymi normami:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

HU Egyszeriisitett EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat

Mi, a
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

sajat felelésségiinkre kijelentjik, hogy a CLEANET SIT
termék az épitési termékekre vonatkozd 89/106/EGK iranyelv,
a kisfesziltségli termékekre vonatkozé 2014/35/EU iranyelv,
az elektromagneses 6sszeférhetéségre vonatkozd 2014/30/EU
iranyelv és a radiéberendezésekrél sz6l6 2014/53/EU iranyelv
rendelkezései szerint megfelel az aldbbi szabvanyoknak:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

15

RU Kpartkas Bepcus fiek P EC

Mbl, pupma

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

nof, COBCTBEHHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTbL HACTOALLMM 3asBASEM,
yTo nspenue CLEANET SIT cornacHo nonoxenusiM JupekTu-
Bbl O CTpOUTENbLHON Npoaykuumn 89/106/EEC, AnpekTusbl 0
H3KOBONETHOM 060pyaosanum 2014/35/EU, upekTusbl 06
anekTpomMarHuTHor coemectmocTit 2014/30/EU n OupekTusbl
0 papunoo6opyrosaHum 2014/53/EU cooTBETCTBYET CremyoLLM
CTaHpapTam:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

BG OnpocrteHa EC peknapauus 3a CboTBETCTBUE

Hue,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

Ha Hallia Co6CTBEHa OTFOBOPHOCT, C HacTosiLaTa Aeknaprpame,
Ye npopykTsT CLEANET SIT, cbrnacHo pasnopenouTe Ha
[Lupextnea 89/106/EMO 3a cTpontenHu npopykTu, [upektvea 3a
Hucko Hanpexenue 2014/35/EC, Qupektea EMC 2014/30/EC
1 [upekTusa 3a paguo o6opyasaHe 2014/ 53/EO, otroeaps Ha
CrepHNTe CTaHpapTu:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

DA Forenklet EU-overensstemmelseserkleaering

Vi,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

erkleerer herved pa eget ansvar, at CLEANET SIT-produktet iht.
bestemmelserne i Byggevaredirektivet 89/106/EQF, Lavspaen-
dingsdirektivet 2014/35/EU, EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og
Radioudstyrsdirektivet 2014/53/EU, er i overensstemmelse med
folgende standarder:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

SV Forenklad EU-férséakran om 6verensstimmelse

VI,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

harmed forsékrar vi pa eget ansvar att produkten CLEANET

SIT, i enlighet med bestammelserna i byggproduktdirektivet
89/106/EEG, lagspanningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU, EMC-direktivet
2014/30/EU och radioutrustningsdirektivet 2014/53/EU, éveren-
sstdmmer med foljande standarder:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

NO Forenklet EU-samsvarserklzering
Vi,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

erkleerer herved pa eget ansvar at produktet CLEANET SIT

- i henhold til bestemmelsene i byggevaredirektivet 89/106/EQF,
lavspenningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU, EMC-direktivet 2014/30/
EU og radiodirektivet 2014/53/EU - er i samsvar med folgende
standarder:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311



Fl Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Me,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

omalla vastuullamme, vakuutamme téten, etté tuote CLEANET
SIT, vastaa rakennustuotedirektiivin 89/106/ETY, pienjannitedi-
rektiivin 2014/35/EU, EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/EU ja
radiolaitedirektiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimuksia seké seuraavia
standardeja:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

SK Zjednodusené EU vyhlasenie o zhode

My,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

na vlastnt zodpovednost tymto vyhlasujeme, Ze vyrobok
CLEANET SIT, ktory je v sulade s ustanoveniami Smernice o
stavebnych vyrobkoch 89/106/EHS, Smernice o nizkom napati
2014/35/EU, Smernice o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite
2014/30/EU a Smernice o radiovych zariadeniach 2014/53/EU,
vyhovuje nasledujicim normam:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

ZH 5ok —Sirsen
&A1,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

ASIE(ESRE, P& Cleanet SIT FAEATRIES
89/106/EEC. {EFEB/EIES 2014/35/EU. FER{ERMIES
2014/30/EU FIFLLEBIREIES 2014/53/EU A9HEXH
B, PARLATRE:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

ET ELi lintsustatud vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

kinnitame oma vastutusel, et CLEANET SIT vastab
ehitustoodete direktiivi 89/106/EMU, madalpingedirektiivi
2014/35/EL, elektromagnetilise Ghilduvuse direktiivi
2014/30/EL ja raadioseadmete direktiivi 2014/53/EL satete
kohaselt jargmistele standarditele:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

LAUFE

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46

CH-4242 Laufen, Switzerland
www.laufen.com

HR Pojednostavljena EU izjava o sukladnosti
Mi,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

ovime na vlastitu odgovornost izjavljujemo da je proizvod
CLEANET SIT uskladen sa sliede¢im standardima sukladno
odredbama Direktive o gradevnim proizvodima 89/106/EEZ,
Direktive o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU, Direktive o elektroma-
gnetskoj kompatibilnosti 2014/30/EU i Direktive za radijsku
opremu 2014/53/EU:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

LV vienkarsota ES atbilstibas deklaracija
Més
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

ar savu atbildibu apliecinam, ka saskana ar Buvizstradajumu
direktivas 89/106/EEK, Zemsprieguma iekartu direktivas
2014/35/ES, EMS direktivas 2014/30/ES un Radioiekartu
direkfivas 2014/53/ES noteikumiem produkts CLEANET SIT
atbilst $adiem standartiem:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

RO Declaratia UE de conformitate simplificata

Noi

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

declaram prin prezenta pe propria raspundere ca produsul
CLEANET SIT, in conformitate cu prevederile Directivei
89/106/CEE privind produsele pentru constructii, Directivei
2014/35/UE privind joasa tensiune, Directivei 2014/30/UE
privind CEM si Directivei 2014/53/UE privind echipamentele
radio, este conform cu urmatoarele standarde:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

PT Declaracao UE de conformidade simplificada

Nés,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o produto
CLEANET SIT esta em conformidade com as normas indicadas

a seguir nos termos do disposto na Diretiva dos produtos de
construgdo 89/106/CEE, Diretiva de baixa tensao 2014/35/UE,
Diretivas CEM 2014/30/UE e a Diretiva relativa aos equipamentos
de radio 2014/53/UE:

TR Basitlestirilmis AB Uygunluk Beyani

Bizler,

Laufen Bathrooms AG
Wabhlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

CLEANET SIT Uriintintin, 89/106/EEC sayili Yapi Malzemeleri
Direktifi, 2014/35/EU sayili Algak Gerilim Direktifi , 2014/30/EU
sayill EMC Direktifi ve 2014/53/EU sayili Radyo Ekipmanlari
Direktifi hUikiimleri uyarinca asagidaki standartlara uygun oldugunu
kendi sorumlulugumuzda beyan ederiz:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,

ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

SR Pojednostavljena EU deklaracija o usaglasenosti
Mi,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

na sopstvenu odgovornost, ovim izjavljujemo da proizvod
CLEANET SIT, u skladu sa odredbama Direktive o gradevinskim
proizvodima 89/106/EEC, Direktive o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU,
EMC Direktive 2014/30/EU i Direktive o radio opremi 2014/53/EU,
odgovara slede¢im standardima:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,

ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

SL Poenostavljena izjava EU o skladnosti
Mi,
Laufen Bathrooms AG

Wahlenstrasse 46
CH-4242 Laufen

v lastni odgovornosti izjavljamo, da je izdelek CLEANET SIT,

v skladu z dolo¢bami Direktive o gradbenih proizvodih
89/106/EGS, Nizkonapetostne direktive 2014/35/EU, Direktive
EMC 2014/30/EU in Direktive o radijski opremi 2014/53/EU,
skladen z naslednjimi standardi:

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1,

EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311

LAUFEN Smart Control APP:

EN

ANDROID APP ON

P> Google play

2 Download on the

EN 997, IP x4 according to EN 60529, EN 60335-1, & App Store
EN 60335-2-84, EN 62233, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,
EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3,
ETSI EN 300 328, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301 489-3,
ETSI EN 301 489-17, ETSI EN 303 446-1, EN IEC 62311
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